

2019 - 2021 Provincial Syllabus Changes & Corrections

National:

- **Class 10102** (Page 21) – **CORRECTION:** Class title should read: Community Choir, 19 years and under

Vocal:

- Rubric for Test Piece Classes (Page 28) third paragraph should read: One District Winner from **Provincial Classes 15000 to 15002, and 15010 to 15013**, if recommended by the adjudicator, is eligible to compete at the Provincial Finals in the **Senior Grade A Voice Scholarship** category.
- **Class 15061** (Page 34) – **CHANGE:** Sea Fever is found in The First Book of Baritone/Bass Solos **Part II** (Schirmer).

Piano:

- **Class 20208** (Page 55) – **CORRECTION:** Class number should be **20308**
- **Class 20461** (Page 59) – **CORRECTION:** Class title should read: Piano Solo, MYC, **Sunbeam 3**/Moonbeam 2, Any age (A)

Woodwinds:

- **Class 50000** (Page 84) – **CHANGE:** Dragonfly by Pettigrew*; **CMC**; www.laurapettigrew.com
- **Class 50004** (Page 84) – **CHANGE:** Daisies by Pettigrew* - *Tulips and Daisies*; **Kendor**; www.jwpepper.com
- **Class 50013** (Page 85) – **CHANGE:** Springtime by Pettigrew*; **Kendor**; www.jwpepper.com
- **Class 50561** (Page 93) – **CORRECTION:** Class number should be **55061**